

Pembrokeshire County Council
Cyngor Sir Penfro



Freedom of Information Act Request: 8195
Directorate: Finance
Response date: 21.02.2018

Request:

Request for information regarding:-

I'm getting in touch on behalf of BBC Wales Today and was hoping to confirm the figure of how many people are currently on waiting lists for social/affordable housing in your area.

I've been looking at replies from each Welsh council to a series of FOI requests made in November. A link to your reply is here:

https://www.whatdotheyknow.com/request/social_housing_demand_13#incoming-1078823

I just wanted to confirm whether I'm accurate in saying the correct figure from your reply to Question 1 of the request (How many people are currently on waiting lists for social/affordable houses in your area?) was 3817?

We're planning to do some filming at the end of the week for a piece involving these figures across Wales, so I'd be grateful if you can send confirmation before Friday.

Response:

It is confirmed that the correct figure from the original reply to Question 1 of the request (How many people are currently on waiting lists for social/affordable houses in your area?) was 3817 as at 31st October 2017.